Yip Chee
Hoong

12,500 1,750,000/
S$17,500

2.78% 3,750,000

Total 450,000 63,000,000/
S$630,000

100.0% 135,000,000

16

APPENDIX 2

The breakdown of shareholding interests of the Directors, the substantial Shareholders of the Company and the Vendors to the Proposed

Acquisition:

(i) prior to the completion of the Proposed Acquisition;

(ii) after the completion of the Proposed Acquisition, assuming that the Maximum Consideration Shares are issued; and

(iii) after completion of the Proposed Acquisition, assuming that 50% of the Incentive Consideration is satisfied by way of cash and the remaining

50% Incentive Consideration is fulfilled by way of issue of Incentive Consideration Shares at the Issue Price (in the proportion set out set

out in Appendix 1).

Prior to the Proposed

Acquisition

After the Proposed Acquisition

assuming that the Maximum

Consideration Shares are

issued

After the Proposed Acquisition

assuming that 50% of the

Incentive Consideration is

satisfied by way of issue of

Incentive Consideration Shares

 Number of Shares  %(1) Number of Shares  %(2) Number of Shares  %(3)

Directors

Lim Beng Chew 1,234,452,015 26.10 1,234,452,015 25.38 1,234,452,015 25.57

Chua Ser Miang - - - - - -

Gavin Mark McIntyre - - - - - -

Lee Kim Lian, Juliana - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

(other than Directors)

Tang Yao Zhi (Chen Yaozhi) 617,226,008 13.05 617,226,008 12.69 617,226,008 12.78

Tan Soo Kia 365,472,206 7.73 365,472,206 7.51 365,472,206 7.57

Vendors

CapitalX Global Limited - - 105,000,000 2.16 77,000,000 1.59%

Desmond Tan Ghee Teong 40,099,998 0.85% 47,599,998 0.98% 45,599,998 0.94%

Hong Eng Leong Jeffrey 27,774,074 0.59% 35,274,074 0.73% 33,274,074 0.69%

17

Prior to the Proposed

Acquisition

After the Proposed Acquisition

assuming that the Maximum

Consideration Shares are

issued

After the Proposed Acquisition

assuming that 50% of the

Incentive Consideration is

satisfied by way of issue of

Incentive Consideration Shares

 Number of Shares  %(1) Number of Shares  %(2) Number of Shares  %(3)

One Light Holdings Pte. Ltd. 24,774,074 0.52% 32,274,074 0.66% 30,274,074 0.63%

Foo Kok Chye 12,387,037 0.26% 16,137,037 0.33% 15,137,037 0.31%

Yip Chee Hoong  12,387,037 0.26% 16,137,037 0.33% 15,137,037 0.31%

Notes:-

(1) Based on the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company of 4,728,832,101 Shares as at the date of this announcement.

(2) Based on the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company of 4,863,832,101 Shares assuming that the Proposed Acquisition is completed at the date of this
announcement and that the Maximum Consideration Shares are issued.

(3) Based on the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company of 4,827,832,101 Shares assuming that the Proposed Acquisition is completed at the date of this

announcement and that 50% of the Incentive Consideration is satisfied by way of issue of Incentive Consideration Shares.